BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 523

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 2, 4, 9, and 13, in each instance, strike "Memorial" and substitute "Monument".

On page 2, in line 17, strike "memorial or"; in line 18, strike "lost their lives while serving" and substitute "served"; and in the same line, strike "armed" and substitute "uniformed".